deliverable deadlines if such delay or failure was caused in whole or in part by a delay or failure 
of the City. 

ATTACHMENT 1

mailto:jake@johnstongr.com

2. Compensation. 
A. The total compensation to be paid to Consultant for the Work in Exhibit A, including all 

services and expenses, shall not exceed forty-seven thousand one hundred dollars ($47,100) per 
year as shown on Exhibit A, which shall be full compensation for the Exhibit A Work. Consultant 
shall invoice the City monthly based on the portion of the Work completed each month by the 
Consultant and sub-consultants. 

B. Consultant shall be paid in such amounts and in such manner as described in Exhibit